Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
Characteristics
At a glance Link    vzdb
Special characteristics:

Pilot pressure 21.75 ... 43.5 psi
Information on materials
Short type code VABS VZDB
Material in contact with the
medium
–
Material housing – PEEK
Material membrane –
Material seals – EPDM, FFPM, FPM
Material sub-base PEEK –
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
52024/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
Dimensions
Dimensions – Pneumatic valve VZDB Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Retaining screws
[2] Venting hole
[3] Pilot air port
[4] Connection 3
[5] Connection 1
[6] Connection 2
[7] Mounting holes
[8] Coding pin
B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3
Ø
D4
Ø
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
VZDB 10 5 3 6,3 0,4 0,5 2,1 1 21 12 9 13,4 1,5 2,7
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10
VZDB 29 21,5 1,4 25 2 16 4,6 4,9 4,9 12,8
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
Dimensions
Dimensions – Manifold rail VABS-K2-10B-... Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Mounting holes
[2] Connection 1
[3] Connection 2
[4] Connection 3
B1 B2 D1 D2
Ø
D3
Ø
H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 T1 W1
VABS-K2-10B-16-M6-P
10 3,5
M6
3,2 3,2 15 2,9 49,8 24,9 14,3 21,2 10,5 25 43,6 3,1 6 40°
VABS-K2-10B-16-U14-P 1/4-28 UNF
72024/12 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
Dimensions
Dimensions – Manifold rail VABS-K2-10S-... Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Mounting holes
[2] Connection 1
[3] Connection 2
[4] Connection 3
B1 B2 D1 D2
Ø
H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 T1
VABS-K2-10S-16-M6-P
12 6
M6
3,2 22 16 29 12,8 4,9 4,9 21,9 3,5 6
VABS-K2-10S-16-U14-P 1/4-28 UNF
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Pneumatic valve VZDB  –
[2] Seal VAVC-K2 10
[3] Manifold rail, connection on the side VABS-K2-10S 10
[4] Fitting NLFA-D 10
[5] Manifold rail, connection underneath VABS-K2-10B 10
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
538293298 |  | 16.12.2024
Media separated pneumatic valve VZDB
Accessories
Manifold rail, connection underneath
Fluid connection Size Part no. Type
Female thread 1/4-28 UNF-2B 10 8122826 VABS-K2-10B-16-U14-P
M6 female thread 8122825 VABS-K2-10B-16-M6-P
Manifold rail, connection on the side
Fluid connection Part no. Type
Female thread 1/4-28 UNF-2B 8122828 VABS-K2-10S-16-U14-P
M6 female thread 8122827 VABS-K2-10S-16-M6-P
Seal (included in the scope of delivery of the valves), for valves size 10 mm, for mounting on manifold rails
Material seals Part no. Type
EPDM 8122829 VAVC-K2-S-3-E
FFPM 8122831 VAVC-K2-S-3-F